504234129 02/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4280806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIANGYU ZHOU	02/08/2017
BING TAN	02/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNAN OCEANWING E-COMMERCE CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM A805, HEADQUARTERS BUILDING OF CHANGSHA ZHONGDIAN SOFTWARE PARK CO., LTD.
Internal Address:	NO.39 JIANSHAN ROAD, CHANGSHA NATIONAL HIGH-TECH
City:	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29594411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-1800
Email: gmarti@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: GERALDINE MARTI
Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 053055-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN RICHARDS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=053055-0_Assignment#page1.tif source=053055-0_Assignment#page2.tif source=053055-0_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504234129 REEL: 041288 FRAME: 0251

Practitioner's Docket No. UD 053055-0	PATENT
For: For: For: By:	[√] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application
ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar wledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention (1)	Liangyu Zhou (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	c/o Hunan Oceanwing E-commerce Co.,Ltd Room A805, Headquarters Building of Changsha Zhongdian Software Park Co., Ltd, No.39 Jianshan Road, Changsha National High-tech Industrial Development Zone CHINA Address
	<u>Chinese</u> Nationality
(2)	Bing Tan (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	c/o Hunan Oceanwing E-commerce Co.,Ltd Room A805, Headquarters Building of Changsha Zhongdian Software Park Co., Ltd, No.39 Jianshan Road, Changsha National High-tech Industrial Development Zone CHINA Address Chinese Nationality

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 041288 FRAME: 0252 (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Reel
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Hunan Oceanwing E-commerce Co.,Ltd
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	Room A805, Headquarters Building of Changsha Zhongdian Software Park Co., Ltd, No.39 Jianshan Road, Changsha National High-tech Industrial Development Zone CHINA
	Address
	Chinese Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
[√] the entire right	t, title and interest
[] an undivided _	percent (%) right, title and interest
for the United States and its territorial [possessions
(check the followi	ng box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[] and in all forei	ign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements wh	ich are disclosed in the invention entitled:
<i></i>	CHARGERS
Name of inventor(s) Liang	yu Zhou and Bing Tan
(check and	l complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a) [/] Not yet filed U (b) [] Not yet filed U (c) [] Not yet filed U above-entitled [] To co ASSIG	J.S. patent application executed on even date herewith J.S. patent application executed on J.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 041288 FRAME: 0253

			become known.	
	(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provision	al patent application no.
	(e)	Ė I	International application	no. PCT/filed on
	(f)		U.S. patent no.	issued
	` /	€ ⊒	[] A change of ad	dress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
			patent maintena	ince fees is being sent separately.
			(also check (g), if foreign ap	pplication(s) is also being assigned)
	(g)		and any legal equivaler claim priority	nt thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
continu	ation, c			d for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
will be			reby covenants that no as into which would confli	ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or ct with this assignment.
equival interfer ASSIG for, obt	I pertino ents as ence, li NEE or ain, mai	ent facts may be tigation its legal intain, iss	and documents relating known and accessible to or proceeding related representatives any and sue and enforce said appl	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal of ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply lication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said lesirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	IN WI	INESS V	VHEREOF, I/We have h	ereunto set hand and seal this
	WARNI	NG:	The date of signing must be t checked above.	he same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Datas	>.0/	7.2.8	en e	Jinnerhu Show
Dalo				Signature de ASSIGNOR(S) Liangyu Zhou
			às:	
Date;	201).oZ:l		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Bing Tan
		?	v	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Bing Tan
		i	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity	complete the following information)
				(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
			Title	
NOTE				necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
			[] Notarization or L	egalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 041288 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 02/17/2017